

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 12548/2008(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in WP No. 769/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARM VIJAI SINGH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. RBS Rathaure, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

No stay.

The High Court may take steps to reinstate the respondent  
pursuant to the impugned judgment, subject to the outcome of the  
petition.[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[VEERA VERMA]  
COURT MASTER