

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24478/2008

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARM VIJAI SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has appeared. The counsel for the respondent seeks further time to file counter affidavit, but sufficient time as per rules has already been granted. Await return of service of notice on Respondent No.2.

List the mater on 28-07-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar