

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24478/2008

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARM VIJAI SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. V. Vardhan, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate-on-Record takes notice for respondent No.2 also and prays time for filing counter affidavit.

Time is granted for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit of respondent No.2 within four weeks from today.

List the matter on 1-10-2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

va