

à
ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24478/2008

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARM VIJAI SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Pandit,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On perusal of the record it is seen that R-2 has not
been served. There is a mistake regarding appearance of
respondent No.2 which needs to be corrected.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent No.2 by
registered post A.D.

List the matter on 9.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

S