

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24478/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in WP No.769/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARM VIJAI SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ayesha Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Alok Kumar, advocate
for respondent No. 1, praying for three weeks time for filing
additional documents.

Additional documents may be filed within three weeks.
List the matter thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|