

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24478/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2008 in WP No. 769/2006 of The H  
IGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARM VIJAI SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.04.2013 when  
the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

â€œA letter has been circulated by Mr. Alok Kumar, advocate for respondent  
No. 1, praying for three weeks time for filing additional documents.  
Additional documents may be filed within three weeks.  
List the matter thereafter.â€

It is submitted that no additional documents has been filed so far.  
The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this  
office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1.Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate.
- 2.Mr. Alok Kumar, Advocate.

REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT