

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2440/2014

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARM VIJAI SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
Ms. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 2440 OF 2014

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARM VIJAI SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

When the matter came up for hearing, it was brought to our notice that in pursuance of the Order dated 19.09.2008 passed by this Court, the respondent no.1 was reinstated and thereafter he was retired on 30th June, 2015.

In view of the above fact, we are not inclined to go into the merits of the case.

The Appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.
(SANJIV KHANNA)

.....J.
(KRISHNA MURARI)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 16, 2020